

\230
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6042/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2009 in CRLM No.
19479/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RISHIKESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit be filed within three
weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master